NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF NEW REGULATIONS Allegheny County Board of Health On June 22, 2023, Allegheny County Chief Executive Rich Fitzgerald approved Ordinance No. 16-23-OR. The ordinances were passed by Allegheny County Council on June 22 2023 The ordinances ratified regulations amended by the Allegheny County Board of Health under the authority of the Local Health Administration Law. The following is a summary of the regulations ratified by the ordinances: Ordinance 16-23-OR: Changes Ordinarice 16-23-Ork Crianges to Article XXI, "Air Pollution Control," Section 2105.73, Municipal Solid Waste Landfills, establishing compliance conditions with the applicable standards. requirements, and provisions of 40 CFR Part 62 Subpart OOO, as amended. Effective July 7, 2023 The newly approved regulation is available for inspection on the Allegheny County Health Department website at Regulations and SIPs | Air Quality | Health Department | Allegheny County or by calling 412-578-8103 to request a mailed printed copy.